GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2222

ANSWERED ON:21.07.2009

ALTERNATIVE MODES OF DELIVERY OF HIGHWAYS

Bapurao Shri Khatgaonkar Patil Bhaskarrao;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Kalmadi Shri Suresh;Satpathy Shri Tathagata;Yaskhi
Shri Madhu Goud

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has/proposes to evolve any new policy/mechanism for the alternative modes of delivery of highways including change in financing mechanism in the case of non-viable projects; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRIR.P.N. SINGH)

(a) to (b) In accordance with the comprehensive policy on alternative modes of delivery of national highways as already approved by the Government, construction and expansion of projects under NHDP Phase Il and onwards is undertaken on Public Private Partnership (PPP) basis in Build, Operate and Transfer (BOT) Toll mode, failing which on BOT (Annuity) mode; and failing which on “Engineering, Procurement and Construction (EPC)" mode.
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